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‘Every child, every chance, every day’

‘Pob plentyn, pob cyfle, pob dydd’

Mrs Rachel Critchell B.A.Hons. P.G.C.E, N.P.Q.H
bfmail@hwbmail.net
Dear Parents/ Carers,
Happy New Year. We hope you all had a lovely Christmas break. It has been great to welcome the children back to school this week. They have been keen to share their news, resolutions and goals for the New Year.
 Our PSHE whole school topic for this half term is ‘Dreams and Goals.’
Our whole school umbrella topic for this term is Our Wonderful World. Class Topic are as follows;

Nursery and Reception: Under the Sea

Years One and Two: Protect our Planet
Years Three and Four:  Out of Africa

Years Five and Six:  Rainforests

Important Dates
Please note that dates may be subject to change
Important dates for Diary
Tuesday 30th January: Dodgeball Festival Years 5 and 6

Monday 5th February-Wednesday 7th February: Colomendy Residential Visit Years 5 and 6
Thursday 8th February: Whole School Trip to Chester Zoo

Friday 9th February: School Closes for half term.

Monday 19th February: Children return to school

Monday 26th February Cycle Training Years 5 and 6

Thursday 29th February: Gymnastics Festival

Friday 1st March; St David’s Day Celebration

Monday 4th March: Fairtrade Fortnight

Thursday 7th March: World Book Day

Friday 8th March Non- Uniform Day

Monday 11th March: Tempest Photographs (Individuals and Siblings)

Tuesday 12th March: Parents Evening Foundation Learners

Wednesday 13th March: Parents Evening Years 3-6

Friday 15th March: Comic Relief

Wednesday 20th March: Easter Bingo

Friday 22nd March: School Closes for pupils

Clubs Next Week
Please note that clubs finish at 4 pm.
Monday: Gymnastics Years 3-6
Thursday: Art Club Years 1 and 2
Thursday: Clwb Cymraeg Years 3-6

Thursday: Ethics Club.  PLEASE NOTE: THIS CLUB WILL BEGIN ON THURSDAY 25TH JANUARY

Jack and the Beanstalk Christmas Pantomime

A HUGE THANK YOU to Mrs Prytherch who recorded our performance of Jack and the Beanstalk and has now transferred it to a DVD. These DVDs will be available to be ordered at a cost of £3 in the near future. More details to follow.
Attendance
 Nursery and Reception: 95.4%
Years One and Two:95.3%
Years Three and Four: 94.2%
Years Five and Six: 95.4%
Frawddeg Yr Wythnos
Oes gen ti frawd neu chwaer?
Oes/ mae gen i……….

Nag oes, does gen i ddim

Have a good weekend
Kind Regards
Rachel Critchell

Headteacher

[image: image3.jpg]%,
U
h
¥s
golion
\aﬂ“g\‘



[image: image4.png]



Ysgol Gynradd Brynffordd


Brynffordd


Treffynnon


Sir y Fflint


CH8 8AD


01352 713184





Brynford CP School


Brynford


Holywell


Flintshire


CH8 8AD


01352 713184











